



# HILLINGDON

LONDON

<b>Meeting:</b>	<b>North Planning Committee</b>		
<b>Date:</b>	<b>07 August 2013</b>	<b>Time:</b>	<b>7.30 pm</b>
<b>Place:</b>	<b>Committee Room 5, Civic Centre, Uxbridge</b>		

## ADDENDUM SHEET

<b>Item: 6</b>	<b>Page: 7</b>	<b>Location: 51 The Drive, Ickenham</b>	
<b><i>Amendments/Additional Information:</i></b>		<b><i>Officer Comments</i></b>	
An additional objection has been received raising concerns regarding loss of light, privacy, traffic impacts and road safety and drainage.  These issues are all considered within the committee report.		For information.	

<b>Item: 7</b>	<b>Page: 31</b>	<b>Location: 61 Angus Drive, South Ruislip</b>	
<b><i>Amendments/Additional Information:</i></b>		<b><i>Officer Comments</i></b>	
Amend condition 9 to delete points 2.a, 2.c & 2.f, and renumber remaining points.		Having considered in detail the proposals and the comments of the Trees & Landscaping Officer it is considered that while additional soft landscaping may be desirable it is not necessary to make the scheme acceptable in planning terms and these aspects of the condition are therefore not justified.	

<b>Item: 8</b>	<b>Page: 47</b>	<b>Location: Gospel Oak, Swakeleys Road, Ickenham</b>
<b>Amendments/Additional Information:</b>		<b>Officer Comments</b>
Amend condition 7:  <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Amend 7.1 to add 'including mature planting'</li> <li>• Amend point 2.b to add 'including the retention of the existing wall'</li> <li>• Delete 2.e</li> </ul>		For clarity and precision.
Amend 14 to insert the words 'for the 9 parking spaces (including 1 disabled space)' between 'scheme' and 'has'		For clarity and precision.

<b>Item: 9</b>	<b>Page: 71</b>	<b>Location: Astral House, The Runway, Ruislip</b>
<b>Amendments/Additional Information:</b>		<b>Officer Comments</b>
Amend deferred reason to replace ' Central and South Planning Committee' with ' North Planning Committee'		For accuracy.
Amend condition 3 to:  <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• insert 'for 24 bicycles' into 1.b.</li> <li>• additional point '2 electric vehicle charging points</li> <li>• Insert ', 5.8 (Innovative energy Technologies) and 6.13 (Parking)' between 'storage)' and 'of' in the reason.</li> </ul>		For clarity and to ensure facilities are provided in accordance with adopted policies.
Amend condition 10:  <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• To add ' for the 30 parking spaces (including 2 disabled spaces) between 'scheme' and 'has'</li> <li>• To replace 'munimum' with 'minimum';</li> <li>To replace 'units' with 'Centre'</li> </ul>		For clarity and precision and to correct typographical errors.
Amend condition 11:  <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Replace 'abd' with 'and'</li> <li>• Replace 'teh' with 'the':</li> </ul>		To correct typographical errors.
Page 70, replace paragraph 6 of the Highway Engineer Comments with:  'It has been demonstrated that the proposed Community Centre will not generate overspill parking.'		To ensure the report and comments relate to the development proposed.

<b>Item: 10</b>	<b>Page: 89</b>	<b>Location: Waitrose, 9 Kingsend, Ruislip</b>
<b>Amendments/Additional Information:</b>		<b>Officer Comments</b>
The first lines of condition 10 should read:  '10 Non Standard Condition Where external machinery/equipment or external openings are proposed details of the...'		For clarity.